
JACK HUFF 
•Oil and Gas Producer • 

rJ/A 

February 5, 1997 . 

State of New Mexico 
• Oil Conservation Division 

2040 South Pacheco 
' Santa Fe, NM 87505: 

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner. 

f l i ' * 

L./ 

CONSERVATION DIVISION 

P.O. BOX 50190 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79710-0190 

* 915-683-9231 
• FAX 915-683-9255 

'.CERTIFIED MAIL #P 268 377-663, 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. 

Re: Jack Huff - Shell State "B" #2 Well, Unit Letter D, 660' FNL & 810' FWL,. • 
Section 36; T-19-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico ' ' : ' . ' : 

Dear Mr. Stogner: . ..,:

 ;." 

Jack Huff has filed an Application for Permit, tp Drill the above well at the specified\' 
location. This well will be situated in the .Eumont Pool and.drilled to a depth of 4000' ;to 
test the Yates Seven River Queen formation: The number of acr.es dedicated to,this well is 
160 acres under a simultaneous dedication with the existing Jack Huff Shell State "B v #1. 
•well located 1980' FWL and 990' M L of Section 36 . We also enclose a) copy of 
Amended C-102 form for the #1 well, b)'copy of simultaneous dedication C-102.form for 
wel} #2 and c) copy of Administrative Order NSP-1647 establishing the NW/4 of Section. 
36 as a non-standard gas proration unit Fieldirules for the Eumont Pool, require 640 acres 
for a standard, proration unit.'We, hereby request and. apply for. a non-standard unit 
allowing us to drill the #2 well on the referenced'160 acre tract. 1 ". 

In order to notify all offset" operators, a copy of this letter is being, sent to each of them: 
Please do-not hesitate to contact me if you should have any questions. • 

Sincerely yours, 

Chris Huff , 
.Operations Manager 



State of New Mexico 
,Oil£6nservation Division 
February 5, 1907 
Page 2 

xe:. Chevron US A Production Company. 
; •• P O. Box 670 n ' 'V 

Hobbs, NM 88240 ' . , ',>. . . ^ 
• Attn: Mr. N. V. Mouser ,.' - ' 

: Operations Supervisor . ';' 
. Certified Mail #P268 377 661 ; \ 
Return Receipt Requested -

l exaco Inc. • . : , 
P, O Box 730 . . '. ' y 
Hobbs, NM 88241-0730 ; ' , -
Attn: Mr. Terry Frazier • - p • •'•1:'. 
Certified Mail #P268 377 4 9 7 , ; ' 

* Return Receipt Requested : \ 

Shell Western E&P Inc. ? > 
P.O. Box 831 • " 

' Houston, TX 77001 , '•: : . \ • '.•/.'• 
Attn: Mr. D B. Champlin ." • / 

; Certified Mail //P 268 377 499 
Return Receipt Requested ':•[\ 

JH.nr 
Enclosures 
ssb#2hspoffset. 

', Oryx Ehergy Company ; 
P. O. Box 2880 
Darias,:TX: 75221-2880; 
Attn: Mr..1 W. Box ; 

\ } Vice President E & P 
Certified Mail i-P 268 377 662 
Return Receipt Requested' • 

Amerada I less 
500 Dallas Street, Level I I 
1 louston. IX 77002 ' /. 

• Attn; Mr', Raymond\Wickett 
Certified Mail //P 268.3 77 498. 
Return Receipt Requested ; " 

t 



Submit to Aopnaaate 
Disaict Office 
State Lease - 4 copies 
Foe Leuo-3 copies 

IJIS'I HTCTT 
P .a Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 8X240 

DISTRICT II „ . 
P.a D r a w DD. Arteas, NM 8X210 

DISTRICTm 
1000 Rio final R l , Altec, NM S7410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
AMENDED 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AI Distances must ba from ffia outer boundaries ot the section 

Fonn C-102 
Revised I-1-X9 

Upentor 
JACK HUFF 

Lease 

SHELL-STATE "B" 
WeU No. 

Unit Letter Section 
36 

Towuiup 
19-S 36-E 

County 
LEA 

Actual Footage Locsucn of Well; 

9 9 0 ' feet from the NORTH line snd 1980' feet from lhe WEST fine 
Ground level Elev. 

3602 
Producing Fonznuoo 

EUMONT 
Pool 

YATES 7 RIVERS QUEEN 
Dedicated Acreage; 

160 Acres 
L Outline the acreage rirrtinrt nri to the subject wefl by colored pencil or haenme naria oa the plat below. 

Z If n c n f h n cm lease ia dedicaied to da* web̂  

1 Tf m m A m mil! I*»«e rf tfiffira* H « M « | I M A ~ K m ~ l t„ <K- — n dm i t — » «il ~-rrTfr«^~< hy « 

m^Miiit foice-poolffifc etc? 
• Yes Q No g answer ii -yes" type at ecceoMarioa 

If snzwer is "no" Uu taa ownos and tract rifampinns which have actually beea 
das fonn if nernrmry. 
tin •nmrahlBi TriTI tin tiiirjnni tn Thn TTTII tmtil ill inrrrli line Im a i masiilili 
or until a noa-staadanl unit, ethranittng s ^ interest, has beea apynwnd by the Djviskm. 

(Use reverse side of 

Or tcacea^foouas, orctbefwue) 

330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 SOO 

OPERATOR GERHFICATION 
I htrtby ctrtify that tt* information 

ktrtin m Out and compitti to lh* 
base of my btowitdgt and btiitf. 

sMfltfid Nuns 

r h r - f s TTuff 

O p p r a f i r m a Managpr 
CVsiipsay 

TfVrfr Hnff 
Dale 

February 5, 1997 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

i htrtby ctrtify that tht waff location shewn 
om this plat was plotud from fitid molts aj 
nttuat smnrtys mad* by mt or under my 
saptrmson, and thai lh* soma is one and 
correct ta th* best of my knowitdgt and 
btiitf. 

_D«tte Surveyed 
JANUARY 23, 1997 
Signature £ Seal of 
PnaeaBoasl ~ 

MAX A SCHUMANN>dR 
Ccxtificsu No. z. ~Z. ,• 4. • i e i i ~ , 

Job No 62,482 



Submit to Appropriate 
Dn îictOffiee 
Sine Lexia-V copies 
Fee Leue-3 copies 

DTSTRTCTI 
P.O. flex 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

tiTgrRTcrn 
P.a Drawer DD. Attests, NM 88210 

ntsTRTCTm 
1000 Rjo Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

State at New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Sania Fc, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Simultaneous Dedication 
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Al Distances must be irom tho outer boundaries of the) section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator 
JACK HUFF SHELL-STATE "B" 

WeU No. 

2 
Unit Letter 

"D" 
Section 

36 
Township 

19-S 
Range 

3 6 " E NMPM 

County 
LEA 

Actual Footage Location of Weil: 

660 feet from the NORTH line snd 810 feet from the WEST line 
Ground level Elev. Producing Fonnuoa Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

3607 EUMONT YATES 7 RIVERS QUEEN 160 Acres 
1. Outline tbe acreage dedicated to the subject weU by colored pencil or hachure marks on tbe plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the weU, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both at to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one leaae of different ownenaip it detUcBrri to tbe mil, have the interest of all owneia been mnanfidafnd hy < 
imiliriiinn, force-pooling, etc.? 

• Yes Q No tt answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is "no" list the owners end Iraa descriptions which have actually been ontiinjidatrd. (Use reverse side of 
this form if nocixamy. 
No allowable win be itrignnd to tbe weB rami all interests nave been coneraidrtrd (by '•-•-•-•••itw-tir... uattizatioa, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
twmtfil a MCB-StefMiawt tmtf t ^Itiwifiafmg mntHt im*i*mtl ham hm^ •|HMIMW^II tiy f+w. rWwi«ir^ 

\ 

I 
j ° # i 

JA.CK.I HUFF 

16O7AC. 
1 
1 
\ 
I 
I 
I 

I 
i 
I 
I 
l 
l 
l 

T " 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- T -
3 
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
! 
I 

330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I htrtby ctrtify that lh* information 

contained ktrtin in av* and eampitu to th* 
bttt ef my btamdadg* and btiitf. 

Printed Name 
Chris Huff 

Position 
Operations Manager 

Company 

J a c k Huff 
Date 
February 5. 1997 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hertby certify thai tha KVU location ihcwa 
on this plot wot plotted from field notes of 
actual surreys made by me or under my 
supervisor, and thai the same is true and 
correct to Ihe best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 
JANUARY 23, 1997 
Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

MAX A SCHUMANNsJR ., , *>\ 
Certificate Na - T . .- ' i R I ,i 

1510 ; l 

Job No 62,482 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ,ih 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DRUG FREE 

llll 
BRUCE KING M a y 7, 1992 POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 

(505] 827-5B0O 

Kenneth R. Owens 
Owens Petroleum, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2911 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Administrative Order NSP-1647 

Dear Mr. Owens: 

Reference is made to your application dated April 15, 1992 for a 160-acre non-standard gas 
proration unit consisting of the following acreage in the Eumont Gas Pool: 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH. RANGE 36 EAST. NMPM 

Section 36: NW/4 

It is my understanding that this unit is to be dedicated to your Shell State "B" Well No. 1 
to be drilled at a standard gas well location in Unit C of said Section 36. 

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(a)4 of the Special Rules and 
Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool, as promulgated by the Division Order No. R-8170, 
as amended, you are hereby authorized to operate the above-described acreage as a non­
standard gas proration unit, with allowable to be assigned thereto in accordance with Rule 
5 of said pool rules based upon the unit size of 160 acres. 

Sincerely, 

William J. LeMay 
Director 

WJL/MES/jc 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
NMSLO - Santa Fe 


